On January 24, 2025, Mr. George Tsakiris, who is not a member of the CPSO or of any regulated health profession in Ontario, was charged with the following 11 offences by the York Regional Police: 1. did knowingly commit forgery by making a false document, namely signing a name who is a licensed medical prescription under Dr. practitioner in the Province of Ontario, with the intention that it should be used or acted upon as if it were genuine to the prejudice of another person, contrary to Section 366, subsection (1), clause (a) of the Criminal Code 2. did knowingly commit forgery by making a false document, namely signing a Laboratory Requisition Order under Dr. name who is a licensed medical practitioner in the Province of Ontario, with the intention that it should be used or acted upon as if it were genuine to the prejudice of another person, contrary to Section 366, subsection (1), clause (a) of the Criminal Code. 3. did, knowing a document, namely a medical prescription order dated 10th of December 2024, written for the patient and was signed by Dr. , to be forged, use, deal with or act on it as if it were genuine, contrary to Section 368, subsection (1), clause (a) of the Criminal Code. 4. did, knowing a document, namely a Laboratory Requisition dated 16th of October 2024, written for the patient and was signed by Dr. , to be forged, use, deal with or act on it as if it were genuine, contrary to Section 368, subsection (1), clause (a) of the Criminal Code. 5. did knowingly possess identity information of Dr. with intent to use it to commit an indictable offence that included fraud, deceit, or falsehood as an element of the offence, contrary to Section 402.2, subsection (1) of the Criminal Code. 6. did knowingly possess identity information of Dr. with intent to use it to commit an indictable offence that included fraud, deceit, or falsehood as an element of the offence, contrary to Section 402.2, subsection (1) of the Criminal Code. 7. did, with intent to defraud and without lawful authority, make a document, namely a medical prescription order in the name of another person, namely Dr. , contrary to Section 374, clause (a) of the Criminal Code. 8. did, with intent to defraud and without lawful authority, sign a document, namely a Laboratory Requisition Order in the name of another person, namely Dr. , contrary to Section 374, clause (a) of the Criminal Code. 9. did, by criminal negligence, namely recklessly prescribe prescription medication, cause bodily harm to , contrary to Section 221 of the Criminal Code. 10. did, in committing an assault on , cause bodily harm to him, contrary to Section 267, clause (b) of the Criminal Code. 11. did fraudulently personate Dr. and Dr.

with intent to gain advantage for himself over the victim

benefits, contrary to Section 403, subsection (1), clause (a) of the Criminal Code.

for financial

Release Conditions:

- 1. Reside with surety at 13715 Jane Street, King
- 2. Notify the OIC PC Pollock #2546 of change of address within 24 hrs
- 3. No contact/comms with _____, ____ Dr, or any other complainant once the media release goes out
- 4. Remain 250 M away from anyplace they are known to live, work or frequent
- 5. Not attend Holland Pharmacy at 372 Hollandview Trail, Aurora
- 6. Not possess any ID, data or security chip, credit card, negotiable instrument, etc, unless lawfully in his name
- 7. Not possess any prescription pads or blank prescription pads
- 8. Not work in a position to prescribe, direct or instruct any person to complete any medical, or health related activities which include diets, nutrition, medication, supplements, or general health activities
- 9. Not possess prescriptions not in his name